Lassen County

Legislation Text

File #: ID# 321-22, Version: 1

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

SUBJECT: Amendment to the Contract with California Association of Environmental Health
Administrators (CAEHA) which increases the amount payable to CAEHA from $43,000 to $113,000
and extends the term of the contract to June 30, 2023.

FISCAL IMPACT: Funds would be transferred from vacant salary positions (account 110-0732-
3000100) to professional services (account 110-0732-3002300) for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 and
account funds to be determined for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Receive Amendment; and 2) authorize the Chairman to sign the
Amendment to the contract with CAEHA.

Lassen County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 8/12/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

